
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 8th Sept 2013

seconds
Class A - T.R. CARS
Hugh Maund (TR7 V8) 15/9/01 34.98

721 Jonathon Weedon 38.2242.19 38.22

21 John Weedon 38.4640.64 38.46

20 Roderick Warner 39.6642.68 39.66

15 Dale Huxford 42.9643.61 42.96

19 Tony Browne 44.6845.47 44.68

16 Graham Howard 45.3746.28 45.37

719 Samantha Browne 51.0167.20 51.01

14 Jim Berry 56.2659.21 56.26

17 Nick Smith N/S N/S

18 Neil Revington N/S N/S

seconds
Class B1 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Big Healey & Warwick Cars
Tom Walker (Austin Healey 3000 Mk1) 14/9/08 38.08

28 John Tewson 38.7167.99 38.71

728 Pat Cooper 39.4741.64 39.47

24 Jack Chatham 39.6840.57 39.68

23 Derek Job 44.3544.70 44.35

27 Edward Giles 44.7545.27 44.75

26 Nick John 47.4749.25 47.47

25 Claire Giles 50.4650.46 51.09

seconds
Class B2 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Sprites
Tom Walker (Austin Healey Sprite Mk1) 11/9/11 37.6

36 Adie Ball 38.1238.48 38.12

736 Robin Johnson 38.4240.12 38.42

37 Murray Wakeham 38.9638.96 39.23

35 Paul Baker 39.6040.87 39.60

34 Andrew Taylor 40.6042.21 40.60

33 Colin Gale 41.0043.29 41.00

32 Stephen Casson 44.5144.82 44.51

31 Kevin Rowe 47.4148.85 47.41

30 Simon Leeming N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Karl Chard (Mazda MX5) 21/7/13 37.84

48 Karl Chard 37.27 NR37.27 37.69

47 Miles Horne 38.4639.52 38.46

748 Ian Chard 38.7440.23 38.74

45 Ross Whittock 40.3841.11 40.38

747 Ian Redding 40.6942.38 40.69

44 Tim Hughes 42.6842.91 42.68

43 Daniel Clazey 42.7343.22 42.73

42 David Newman 42.9744.73 42.97

741 John Davey 44.8146.48 44.81

41 Nick Revels 45.0545.60 45.05

46 Anthony Record 45.3546.16 45.35

40 Andrew Thorp 45.5345.53 46.48

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

55 Simon Neve 34.5335.61 34.53

56 Stephen Moore 35.3035.30 36.01

54 Lewis Fanner 36.6536.65 N/S

52 Shaun Fudge 38.4638.46 38.72

754 Deborah Fanner 38.6038.60 N/S

51 Paul Hearne 39.65FAIL 39.65

53 Basil Pitt 42.8642.86 43.16

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

71 Steve Holland 33.9634.98 33.96

70 Martin Watson 34.5234.70 34.52

65 Terry Luff 35.3736.33 35.37

68 Adrian Lewis 35.4436.27 35.44

64 James Thatcher 35.5736.09 35.57

67 Allan Giles 37.5337.53 37.90

69 Clive Skipper 38.7040.09 38.70

59 Chris Burley 39.4041.48 39.40

63 Roger Labbett 40.1040.10 40.21

62 Nick Morgan 40.6741.62 40.67

61 Andrew Abbey 41.2341.23 42.19

60 Edward Timms 44.3345.33 44.33

66 Lawrie Cooper N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

73 Peter Ellens 41.0241.02 57.05

74 Dee Stapley 44.6244.62 44.95

774 Stephanie Limb 44.7544.75 44.82

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

78 Graham Beale 34.3134.31 34.55

77 Steve Holley 35.1236.00 35.12

79 Bob Mortimer 36.7736.77 37.14

76 Paul Slade 41.5941.59 47.32

775 Philip Page N/S N/S

75 David Eyre N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

86 James White 35.41 NR35.70 35.41

786 Steve White 36.9637.82 36.96

84 Neil Turner 37.1137.33 37.11

83 Derek Mullis 37.5137.65 37.51

85 Phillip Eaton 37.6637.66 37.93

785 Darren Eaton 38.36FAIL 38.36

82 David Bean 43.1644.31 43.16

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

92 Karl Stevens 34.8335.03 34.83

91 Paul Webster 36.1536.15 N/S

90 Darren Street 41.6741.67 42.82

789 Adam Walker 43.9544.46 43.95

89 Justin Cross 44.5145.52 44.51

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 9/9/12 32.73

794 Andy Trayner 35.5936.10 35.59

94 Tim Clarke 36.2936.29 36.53

95 Brendon Jones 38.1339.11 38.13

96 Richard Hillyar 38.9239.06 38.92

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Mike Turpin (Vauxhall VX220) 21/7/13 32.98

99 Mike Butler N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

105 Ritchie Gatt 32.7133.30 32.71

103 Neal Masters 34.2934.70 34.29

903 Graham Masters 38.6738.67 39.79

904 Edmund Davis N/S N/S

104 Andrew Davis N/S N/S

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

106 Mike Rudge 31.2331.37 31.23

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

112 Richard George 36.1436.14 36.82

113 Hugh Kemp 37.0437.56 37.04

912 Amanda George 37.5137.51 38.04

109 Mike Broome 38.6138.61 38.70

108 Hannah Stapley-Bealing N/S N/S

911 Jo White N/S N/S

110 Reginald Broome N/S N/S

111 Chris Gale N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

117 Mark Mortimer 34.2534.92 34.25

116 Derek Harris 37.3939.13 37.39

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.87

121 Peter Sexton 29.5930.50 29.59

921 Jonathan Gates 29.8130.18 29.81

122 Keith Diggle 30.5630.83 30.56

120 Gordon Pearce 36.0836.12 36.08

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

126 Chris Cannell 29.6830.60 29.68

926 Sue Hayes 31.9132.06 31.91

125 Tim Painter 33.0733.46 33.07

925 Andy Fraser 33.2133.21 33.22

124 Paul Punnett 40.3040.40 40.30

127 Nic Mann N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

137 Mark Riley 40.9541.45 40.95

135 Nicholas Reynolds 41.3642.64 41.36

134 Finlay Mackintosh 43.2143.99 43.21

129 Ted Sharpe 44.8244.82 45.33

132 Mike Wood 45.1745.60 45.17

130 Timothy Ross 55.3955.39 56.06

131 Stuart Barnes 56.4757.16 56.47

133 Antony Claringbould N/S N/S

936 John Forsyth FAIL N/S

136 Andrew Forsyth N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

144 James Moore 32.2532.66 32.25

143 Calum Kemp 32.7433.13 32.74

140 John Oxborrow 32.8332.83 35.60

943 Euan Kemp 33.0433.04 36.99

141 Stephen Loadsman 33.1433.14 33.41

139 Charles Reynolds 42.3043.18 42.30

942 Arthur De Meyer N/S N/S

142 Roger Biggs N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

149 Edward Hollier 28.7729.04 28.77 FTD

946 Adrian Moody 35.5435.76 35.54

146 Brian Moody 36.3036.37 36.30

148 James Blackmore N/S N/S

947 Richard Gaylard FAIL N/S

147 Peter D. Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Alex Summers (DJ Firehawk) 25/8/13 27.09

154 Roger Cock 31.2031.59 31.20

153 Mark Walker 32.0832.08 33.41

151 Robin Johnston N/S N/S

152 Scott Pillinger FAIL N/S


